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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2177 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th November 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region of England Religion
. Church of
Lib | Reform . . Rest of X
Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South Englan_dIAngI:canIEp
iscopal
Weighted Sample|2177 392 |559| 200 [ 235 767 | 811 [1054| 1123 | 229 | 899 | 538 | 512 [ 1241 | 936 | 1883 | 104 189 516 357 263 747 435
Unweighted Sample|2177] 345 | 660| 215 299 856 860 | 989 | 1188 | 134 | 854 | 553 | 636 | 1262 | 915 1876 114 187 530 373 206 767 467
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How often, if ever, do you attend a church service?
[Asked only to those who consider themselves to belong
to a Christian religious group; n=723]
More than once aweek 3 4 4 3 1 2 2 2 3 11 1 2 3 4 2 3 9 1 1 3 2 4 2
Once aweek 9 9 8 11 8 10 7 11 8 7 13 7 9 11 7 9 2 11 10 6 15 8 5
Two or three times a month 4 1 4 2 4 4 2 2 5 22 4 4 1 4 4 3 10 10 2 1 8 3 2
Once amonth 2 1 4 0 3 3 1 2 3 12 4 0 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 5 5 2 3
Once every two or three months 5 4 7 5 3 6 3 6 4 10 5 5 3 6 4 5 0 5 3 5 9 5 4
Once or twiceayear 18 | 22 20 19 12 19 19 17 18 16 25 12 16 20 15 18 17 19 19 16 10 20 18
Less oftenthanthis 59 | 58 53 60 68 55 65 | 60 58 21 46 69 65| 53 66 59 59 51 61 63 51 58 65
Don'tknow 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 1
Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of
the Church of England?
Very favourable 5 9 3 4 4 4 5 4 5 2 5 5 5 3 6 5 5 0 4 5 6 6 14
Somewhat favourable 27 | 38 26 29 34 27 32 | 25 30 18 23 32 34| 28 27 29 11 16 31 31 27 28 52
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 32 47 29 33 38 31 37 29 85 20 28 37 39 31 33 34 16 16 35 36 88 34 66
Somewhat unfavourable 25 23 27 29 30 28 24 29 22 28 24 22 29 29 21 25 27 28 22 24 24 28 18
Very unfavourable 14 | 10 14 10 13 15 14 | 18 10 10 15 15 11| 13 14 13 20 17 16 11 10 12 3
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 39 33 41 39 43 43 38 47 32 38 39 37 40 42 35 38 47 45 38 35 34 40 21
Dontknow 29 | 20 29 27 18 | 26 24 | 25 33 |42 32 27 21| 27 32| 28 37 39 | 26 28 32 27 13
NET -7 14 -12 -6 -5 -12 -1 -18 3 -18  -11 0 -1 -11 -2 -4 =31 -29 -3 1 -1 -6 45
Do you think the connection between the Church of
England and the State should continue or do you think
the Church should be separated from the State?
Continue 21 32 15 17 34 18 27 22 20 16 17 25 25 21 21 22 18 10 21 23 20 23 46
Separate 50 42 60 56 42 57 44 56 43 53 49 48 50 54 44 50 46 50 50 47 54 50 30
Don't know 30 25 24 27 24 25 29 22 37 32 33 27 25 26 35 28 37 40 29 30 26 27 24
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How much influence do you think the Church of
England has on...
The UK government
A great deal of influence 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 6 6 3 2 3 4 1
A fair amount of influence 18 | 18 20 16 18 20 17 20 16 17 18 18 19 18 18 19 15 13 20 15 24 18 15
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIRAMOUNT 21 20 24 19 21 23 21 25 18 21 22 21 23 21 22 22 21 19 23 17 27 22 16
Not very much influence 42 | 47 44 48 51 46 44 46 39 41 38 46 46 | 47 35 43 41 36 40 49 41 42 58
No influence at all 15 17 13 13 16 12 17 13 16 16 14 15 14 13 16 15 10 11 15 17 15 15 14
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH / NONE AT ALL 57 64 57 61 67 58 61 59 55 57 52 61 60 60 51 58 51 47 55 66 56 57 72
Dontknow 22 | 16 19 20 11 | 20 19 | 16 27 |22 27 18 17| 18 27| 20 27 3 | 21 18 17 22 12
The way most people in Britain live their lives
A great deal of influence 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1
A fair amount of influence 12 | 11 13 12 10 10 11 13 11 24 12 10 9 12 12 12 17 6 11 11 21 11 14
TOTAL GREAT DEAL / FAIR AMOUNT 13 12 14 12 11 11 12 15 12 26 13 11 11 13 14 13 18 9 12 12 24 12 15
Not very much influence 53 [ 56 57 58 55 58 52 53 52 45 51 54 57| 56 47 54 42 49 58 51 49 53 59
No influence at all 20 25 17 20 28 19 25 22 19 13 17 24 26 20 21 20 23 20 18 25 17 21 19
TOTAL NOT VERY MUCH/NONE ATALL 73 81 74 78 83 7 7 75 71 58 68 78 83 76 68 74 65 69 76 76 66 74 78
Dontknow 14 | 7 11 10 6 | 11 11]100 17 |15 19 10 7|10 18| 12 16 23 | 12 12 9 14 7
Would you would support or oppose each of the
following?
The UK monarch no longer being head of the Church
of England
Strongly support 17 8 21 17 14 22 12 20 14 20 16 18 16 18 16 16 25 22 18 14 16 16 7
Somewhat support 14 | 10 18 13 10 16 13 14 15 17 15 13 14| 16 13 15 16 12 18 9 20 13 10
TOTAL SUPPORT 31 18 39 30 24 38 25 34 29 37 31 31 30 34 29 31 41 34 36 23 36 29 17
Somewhat oppose 17 | 23 13 20 22 15 20 16 18 16 14 18 20| 17 16 18 11 12 17 21 20 16 26
Strongly oppose 18 36 12 16 31 14 27 18 17 5 14 21 26 17 19 19 12 10 16 19 15 22 40
TOTALOPPOSE 35 59 25 36 53 29 47 34 S5} 21 28 39 46 34 €5 37 23 22 33 40 35 38 66
Dontknow 34 | 24 37 34 23 | 32 29|32 37 |41 42 29 24|33 36| 33 36 44 | 31 36 29 34 18
NET -4 -41 14 -6 -29 9 -22 0 -6 16 8 -8 -16 0 -6 -6 18 12 3 -17 1 -9 -49
The UK government no longer having any influence
over the appointment of senior posts in the Church of
England, including bishops
Strongly support 29 | 27 32 27 29 33 30 36 23 21 26 34 32| 31 26 29 28 32 29 28 29 28 26
Somewhat support 29 | 34 31 34 32 31 30 28 31 26 26 30 35| 33 25 30 26 23 27 31 36 29 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 58 61 63 61 61 64 60 64 54 47 52 64 67 64 51 59 54 55 56 59 65 57 61
Somewhat oppose 8 1 7 9 10 8 9 8 8 10 7 8 10 7 9 9 7 4 9 7 8 9 13
Strongly oppose 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 6 3 2 5 1 3 3
TOTALOPPOSE 11 13 10 11 13 11 12 11 11 12 10 10 14 10 12 12 13 7 11 12 9 12 16
Dontknow 31 | 26 26 27 26 | 26 28| 2 35 |4 37 26 21|26 36| 30 33 37 |34 28 26 30 22
NET 47 48 53 50 48 53 48 53 43 35 42 54 53 54 39 47 41 48 45 47 56 45 45
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Unweighted Sample

Church of England bishops no longer being given
seats in the House of Lords
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
NET
The Church of England no longer receiving State
funding
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
NET
Church of England marriages counting only as a
religious marriages and requiring a further civil
marriage in order to be legally married (for future
marriages only, existing Church of England marriages
would still be legally binding)
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
NET
Governance of existing Church of England schools
passing to local councils instead
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
NET

U

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region of England Religion

. Church of

Lib | Reform . " Rest of .

Total | Con | Lab Dem UK Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London South Englan'dIAngI:canIEp

iscopal

2177] 392 [559] 200 | 235 | 767 [ 811 [1054] 1123 [ 229 [ 899 [ 538 [ 512 [1241] 936 | 1883 [ 104 [ 189 [ 516 [ 357 263 | 747 435
2177] 345 ]660] 215 | 299 | 856 [ 860 | 989 | 1188 | 134 | 854 [ 553 | 636 [ 1262[ 915 | 1876 | 114 [ 187 [ 530 [ 373 206 | 767 467
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
37 | 28 43 37 39 43 37 | 46 29 | 34 34 39 42| 39 34 36 43 42 42 33 36 35 23
24 |29 26 30 23 25 24 |23 25 |25 21 27 25| 27 20 25 18 16 23 25 27 26 28
61 57 69 67 62 68 61 69 54 59 55 66 67 66 54 61 61 58 65 58 63 61 51
9 14 7 o9 12 9 12| 8 10| 4 8 9 13|10 9 10 8 6 8 11 10 10 17
57 3 2 7 4 4 | 5 4 2 5 4 5|4 5 5 1 1 4 6 4 6 10
14 21 10 11 19 13 16 13 14 6 13 13 18 14 14 15 9 7 12 17 14 16 27
25 | 22 22 22 19 19 23|18 32 |3 31 21 14|20 32| 24 30 34 | 23 25 24 24 22
47 36 59 56 43 55 45 56 40 53 42 53 49 52 40 46 52 51 53 41 49 45 24
30| 22 35 34 27 36 27|39 22 |28 29 32 31|32 28 29 40 32 30 24 31 31 14
25 | 26 28 29 28 25 27|23 27 |25 24 25 28| 28 21 26 24 23 26 28 23 25 21
55 48 63 63 55 61 54 62 49 53 53 57 59 60 49 55 64 55 56 52 54 56 35
14|23 10 16 16 15 16|13 15 |11 12 16 17| 15 13 15 7 9 13 16 18 15 32
7112 4 4 11 5 9 | 6 7 2 7 6 8|5 8 7 5 3 6 8 6 8 15
21 34 14 20 27 20 25 19 22 13 19 22 25 20 21 22 12 12 19 24 24 23 47
24 | 18 23 16 17 18 20|19 20 |33 28 21 16| 20 28| 23 24 34 | 25 24 21 21 18
34 14 49 43 28 41 29 43 27 40 34 35 34 40 28 33 52 43 37 28 30 33 -12
8|5 10 7 6 7 6 | 11 5 3 8 6 7| 9 6 8 7 4 6 6 13 9 5
12|13 14 15 11 13 12|14 11 |14 13 12 11| 13 12 13 15 8 13 11 23 10 11
20 18 24 22 17 20 18 25 16 27 21 18 18 22 18 21 22 12 19 17 36 19 16
19|15 23 24 17 210 20|19 19 |15 16 20 26| 19 19 19 12 22 19 22 16 18 20
30 | 48 25 30 34 29 37 |28 32 |18 25 37 36| 32 27 31 26 23 31 34 18 34 47
49 63 48 54 51 50 57 47 51 33 41 57 62 51 46 50 38 45 50 56 34 52 67
31|19 27 24 31 28 26| 29 33 |40 38 26 21|27 36| 29 39 43 | 31 26 29 29 18
29 45 24 32 3 30 -39 22 35 -6 -20 -39 -44 29 28 29 -16 -33 31 -39 2 33 51
17 | 10 26 20 9 24 13|24 12 |18 18 17 15| 20 14 16 23 24 18 14 12 18 5
2|19 27 25 20 25 20|22 22 |22 23 20 20| 23 20 22 22 16 21 22 25 22 18
39 29 53 45 29 49 33 46 34 40 41 37 35 43 34 38 45 40 39 36 37 40 23
17|23 14 18 20 15 20|15 19 |15 12 19 24| 17 17 18 13 8 18 20 16 18 29
1223 7 10 23 9 18|13 11 | 5 9 14 17| 12 11 13 5 4 12 14 13 13 26
29 46 21 26 43 24 38 28 30 20 21 33 41 29 28 31 18 12 30 34 29 31 55
32|25 26 30 28 27 29 | 27 38 |40 37 30 24|20 37| 31 37 48 | 31 31 34 29 22
10 -17 32 19  -14 25 5 18 4 20 20 4 6 14 6 7 27 28 9 2 8 9 -32
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The Church of England no longer being required to
practice same sex marriages
Strongly support 13 17 9 6 21 9 16 16 10 12 10 15 15 12 13 12 15 13 13 14 12 11 13
Somewhat support 11 | 14 7 10 20 7 16 | 12 9 7 8 1 17 9 13 11 11 8 9 14 10 11 19
TOTAL SUPPORT 24 31 16 16 41 16 32 28 19 19 18 26 32 21 26 23 26 21 22 28 22 22 32
Somewhat oppose 16 | 25 14 18 17 18 17 | 16 17 10 16 16 21| 17 15 17 12 13 15 22 12 18 20
Strongly oppose 31 | 20 44 41 14 40 21 27 34 45 35 28 20 35 25 31 28 31 33 26 32 32 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 47 45 58 59 il 58 38 43 51 55 51 44 41 52 40 48 40 44 48 48 44 50 44
Dontknow 29 | 25 26 24 28 | 25 30|28 30 |2 32 30 27|26 3| 29 33 35 | 30 24 35 28 24
NET -23 -14 -42 -43 10 -42 6 -15 -32 -3 -33 -18 -9 -31 -14 -25 -14 -23 -26 -20 -22 -28 -12
Who is the current Archbishop of Canterbury? If you
don't know please choose the "don't know" option
rather than guessing
JustinWelby 21 | 29 20 25 30 25 24 | 22 19 9 15 20 35| 25 15 22 15 14 18 22 21 24 34
Other 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 1
Dontknow 78 [ 70 78 74 69 73 75 | 76 80 91 84 79 64| 74 84 77 85 86 81 75 77 75 65
Should religious leaders such as the Archbishop of
Canterbury keep out of political matters or should
they express their views on day-to-day social and
political questions?
Keepout 50 | 59 42 45 73 42 63 | 54 47 38 42 56 64 50 52 51 52 49 52 48 45 53 55
Expressviews 33 | 32 45 41 19 46 25 | 35 31 33 3 32 30| 37 28 34 28 29 33 34 39 32 34
Don't know 17 9 13 14 8 12 12 10 22 29 23 11 6 13 21 16 21 22 15 18 16 15 11

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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